C
Y
L
IN
D
R
IC
A

Available
Finishes*
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATIONS
H
O
W
 T
O
 O
R
D
E
R
pages 4-5 page 5
93K– 2 3/4"
94K– 3 3/4"
95K– 5"
0– keyless
7– 7 pin
housing
accepts
all Best
cores
AB– entrance
D– storeroom
L– privacy
N– passage
R– classroom
Etc.
4 H E AV Y  D U T Y L
T
R
IM
 V
A
R
IA
T
IO
N
S
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
TRIM VARIATIONS
LEVER & TRIM DIMENSIONS
14C 15C 16C
14D 15D 16D
14K 15K 16K
14L 15L 16L
O C K  -  L E V E R S 5
O
P

machined into the back of the hand grasp portion of the lever to improve grip and/or to provide a sensory warning in
hazardous areas. This option can be used for Blind, Safety or Accessibility applications. To order: Designate "TL" on
How to Order (page 3).
KD315 FACE PLATE MARKING CHISEL
KD325 PLATE LOCATING PIN
The KD315 faceplate marking chisel locates the mortising for the faceplate of ANSI
A156.2 (1 1/8" x 2 1/4" ) cylindrical lockset. A strike plate locating pin KD325 is available
for use in conjunction with ANSI A156.2 cylindrical locksets.
To order: designate KD312 faceplate marking chisel (1"), KD315 faceplate marking
chisel (1 1/8" ), KD325 strike plate locating pin.
KD317 SPANNER WRENCH
KD340 SPRING TOOL
All 9K locksets require the use of KD317 spanner wrench for door mounting.
This tool is included 1 per every 9 locksets with your order. If more are needed,
designate KD317 on your order. The KD340 lever return spring tool with its
unique design feature is used when replacing the 9K lever return spring.
To order: designate KD340.
S
E
R
V
IC
E
 E
Q
U
IP
M
E
N
TSERVICE EQUIPMENT
KD304A BORING JIG KITS
The KD304A jig kit is made for boring cut outs in wooden doors for ANSI A156.2 series
cylindrical/tubular locksets, doors 1 3/8" to 2 1/4" thick. The KD304A kit includes the boring
jig (to drill wood doors for 2 3/8" , 2 3/4" , 3 3/4" and 5" backsets), adaptor for 3/8" drill chuck,
KD309: 2 1/8" bit, KD318: 1" dia. x  9" bit, KD312: face plate marking chisel 1", KD315:
face plate marking chisel 1 1/8", and the KD325: strike plate locating pin. To order: com-
plete kits specify KD304A Kit. All of the individual kit parts listed above may be ordered
separately except for the adaptor chuck and jig.
KD303 THROUGH-BOLT DRILL JIG
Special accessory jig aids in aligning  5/16" holes for through-bolt mounting. Install the
latch first, then insert jig in 2 1/8" bored hole, align with door edge and drill with  5/16" drill
bit. A drill jig is included 1 per every 9 locksets with your order. Additional jigs are available
upon request. To order: designate KD303.
KD303-9K
KD315 KD325
KD340
Spring Tool
KD317
Spanner Wrench
KD304A
(Complete kit)
6 H E AV Y  D U T Y L
F
U
N
C
T
IO
N
S FUNCTIONS
• Rotating the inside lever, OR
• Turning the key in the

Tube– To fit 1" diameter hole in door edge.
To order: (with unit) designate “95K” on
How to Order (page 3).
To order: (without unit) designate “8KL5-SL”
(Spring Latch) or DL (Deadlocking Latch)
and finish.
8KS2 Strike (Supplied Standard)
Dimension: Conforms to ANSI A115.2
for 1 3/8" doors (2 3/4" x 1 1/8" with
curved lip and box).
To order: (with unit) designate “STK”
on How to Order (page 3).
To order: (without unit) designate
8KS2 and finish.
9K door preparation with
through-bolt mountings
1" Dia.
2   /  "
2 x
CL
CL
35
64
2  / "3
4
1  / "1
8
2  / "1
4
2  / "1
8
Dia.
  /   "5
16
Dia.
8KL4 Deadlocking Latch
Bolt throw – 9/16"
Backset– 3 3/4"
Front– 2 1/4" x 11/8" beveled.
Tube– To fit 1" diameter hole in door edge.
To order: (with unit) designate “94K” on
How to Order (page 3).
To order: (without unit) designate “8KL4-SL"
(Spring Latch) or DL (Deadlocking Latch)
and finish. D
E
A
D
L
O
C
K
IN
G
 L
A
T
C
H
E
S
8KL3 Deadlocking Latch
Bolt throw– 9/16"
Backset– 2 3/4"
Front– 2 1/4" x 1 1/8" beveled.
Tube– To fit 1" diameter hole in door edge.
To order: (wit h unit) designate “93K” on
How to Order (page 3).
To order: (without unit) designate “8KL3-SL”
(Spring Latch) or DL (Deadlocking Latch)
and finish.
8KS3 Strike
Dimension: Conforms to ANSI A115.2
for 1 3/4" doors (4 7/8" x 1 1/8" with
curved lip).
To order: (with unit) designate “S3”
on How to Order (page 3).
To order: (without unit) designate
8KS3 and finish.
8KS28KS3
S
T
R
IK
E
S
DEADLOCKING LATCHES
STRIKES
STRIKES & DOOR PREPARATION
S
T
R
IK
E
S
 &
 D
O
O
R
 P
R
E
P
.
8KS3–7/8 Flat Strike
Dimension: Conforms to ANSI A115.2
for 1 3/4" doors (4 7/8" x 1 7/8" flat)
To order: (with unit) designate “S3-7/8”
on How to Order (page 3).
To order: (without unit) designate
8KS3-7/8 and finish.
8KS3-7/8
C
Y
L
IN
D
R
IC
A
L
 L
O
C
K
S
Best Access Systems
A Division of Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.
6161 E. 75th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46250
10M  106FP
BAS008  Litho USA
© 2006 Stanley Security Solutions, Inc. and Stanley Logistics
For more information on BEST’s full line of security solutions visit our web site at
www.stanleysecuritysolutions.com or call 1-317-849-2250 for the name of the Stanley Security Solutions office nearest you.
Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.
6161 E. 75th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46250
Product information contained in this catalog has been compiled and presented with as much care and completeness as is reasonably possible. Errors or